
Thursday. February 23QP Mokenom
Op.m.. Concert Session730 BBC Feature
8.30 Stepmother3. 5 McGlusky the Filibuster10.0 Close down

WANGANUI
1200 ke. 250m,

7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report
9. 0 Homemakers’ News and Views
3.15 My True Story9.30 Limelight and Shadow
9.45 Escape -Me Never10. O Close down
6.30 p.m. Popular Vocalists6.45 Above Suspicion
4 0° ° Music in Latin-American Style15 Sporting Roundup (Dave Strachan)7.30 Eric Winstone’s Orchestra
7.45 Accordion Capers
8. 0 Talk for Farmers: Fertiliser Sup-
plies and Top Dressing, by P. W. Small-
fleld (NZBS)
8.15 Requests
40. 0 Now It Can Be Told
710.30 Close down

XN) Fe one m,
7. OQ a.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast9. @.. Shopping with Mary ;

9.15 A Tree Grows in Brooklyn
9.30... Christian Muarlowe’s Daughter
9.45 Nelson Housewiyes’ (Studio)
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Out on the Range
6.45 The Crosby Story
| ee Ken Griffin and lan Stewart7.15 Gardening Session (Thomas Waugh)7.30 Rhythm and Novelty8. 0 Rural Broadcast
8.15 Latest and Lightest
8.45 Highways and Byways of Nelson,by Valerie Griffith (Studio)
The Boston Promenade OrchestraBallet Music: Faust Gounod

The London Philharmonic Orchestra
Ballet Music: The Hundred Kisses

D’Erlanger
9.30 Macbeth, by— Shakespeare

(NZBS)
10.30 Close down

SY, CHRISTCHURCH690 kc. 434m.
7.58 a.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast
9. 4 Light Concert9.30. Popular Selections from Opera
9.45 Capriccio Italien, Op. 45Tchaikovski
10. 0 Mainly for Women: Country Club;
Frenehman’s Creek
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Music While You Work
11.15 John Charles Thomas
11.30 Rawicz and Landauer
os
-45 Music from the Movies
Lunch Music f= ‘O p.m. Mainly for Womeli:.The Ccom-

ing of the Canoes, by Muaharaia Winiata(NZBS); Home Science Talk

>

°

2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR: Bizet
Carnaval (Roma) Suite
Jeux D’Enfants
Symphony No. 1 in C
Suite: The Fair Maid of Perth /4.0 Vocal Groups

4.156 Piano Mixture
4.30 Comedy Corner
4.45 Songs from the Saddle5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 What’s in the Name?5.35 Light Listening
6. 0 Listeners’ Requests
7.16 Getting the Best Out of Your Fruit
Crops, by J. Hume, Dept. of Agriculture,Christchurch
7.30 Percy Faith’s Orchestra
7.34 Dad and Dave7.45 Parisian Pianists: Pierre Splers
and Yvonne Blanc
8. 0 Tune Parade: Martin Winiata and
Coral Cummins (Studio)
8.20 Short Story: And Glory ShoneAround, by Fay King (NZBs)
8.42 Nelson Eddy (baritone)
Songs from "End of the Rainbow"

9.30 Oscar Peterson (piano) .

9.45 The Six Alarm Six10. 0 Jazz Club, U.S.A. (VOA)
10.30 Close down

SYS swusronuner5. 0 p.m. Concert Hour6.0 #£=Dinner Music7.0 Piano Concerto No. 1 in D Minor,
p. 15 Brahms

Clifford Curzon and the National sym-
phony Orcbestra of England conducted
by Enrique Jorda
7.46 The Heritage of Britain: TheBriton at Work (BBC)
8.16 Bach
*Cello Sonatas (First of a Series)
Greta Ostova (’cello) and Elsie Betts-
Vincent (piano)
Sonata No. 1 ee eS$)
8.33 Cantata No_ God Triumphs in
Every LaniAria: od Triumphs in Every LandRecit.: We Worship at the TempleAria: ‘Higher, HigherChoral: Praise and Glory .Atieluja ;

Elisabeth Schwarzkopf (soprano),Geraint Jones (organ), Flarold Jackson
(trumpet) and the PhilharmoniaOrchestra conducted by.Peter Gelhorn8.43 Prelude and Fugue in E Minor
Fernando Germani (argan)
9. 8 Tho Strirg Quarter
Quartet in G Minor, Op..10 Debussy
The Budapest String Quartet9.37 The Story of the Christian Church:
The Church in a Collapsing Civilisation,
py Father Gerrard Gulkin, Lecturer in
Chureh History at shan ee Dur-ham (BBE ;

9.52 La.
Vie

du- Poste: os
A
Syme nic Drama.Jn. rons ove-. me Charpentieror
Pasdeloup, with Solry' Chorus ¢ ueted the

~ ‘compose
10.30 Close down
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-6©2.30 And Thereby Hangs a Recipe: How |

4,412. With a Smile and a Song

DKS 1160iehae
7. Oa.m. Tunes for ‘oast
Good Morning, Ladies
Pollyanna
Indian Summer
Mildred Pierce
Close down
.m. Music for the Teatable
The Green Years
Vocal Interlude
The Strange House of Jeffrey Mar-
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From the Light Orchestras
Vintage Vocals
H.S.A. Review
Listeners’ Requests
Frenchman’s "Creek

10. O Citizens of the World: The storyof Raphael Lemkin (UN Radio)
10.30 Close down

8 Y VLA 920 kc. 326m.
9. 3a.m. Bands and Ballads
9.45 Morning Star: Fritz kreisler
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 Frenchman’s Creek
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Concert Memories
11.30 In Lighter Mood12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Popular Song Writers: Billy
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Doth the Little Crocodile, by Joan Reid
|(NZBS)

2.45 Classical Music
Symphony No. 1 in C Minor Brahms

3.30 Music While You Work
Three Generations°

4.45 From Screev to Radio
5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 Dad and Dave
6.12 Hear Who’s Here
7.30. Time for Music (BBC)
8. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard
8.25 Recent Releases
8.45 Fashions in Melody:. Nancy Harrie(piano) (NZBS)
9.30 The Liewellyn-Kennedy TrioErnest Llewellyn (violin), John. Kennedy(cello) and Scylla Kennedy (piano)Trio in D, Op. 70, No. 1 Beethoven

(NZBS)
10. 0 Rhythm in Retrospect
10.30 Close down

AYNBNE,
9. 4am. Morning Proms
9.30 Music While You Work
10,10 Organ Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38: Short Story
11. 0 Topics for Women: Literary High-
lights in the American Mid-West, by
Reginald Hunter; Short Story: Mark of
the Rimu, by O..B. Middleton (NZBS)
11.36 Morning Star: Thomas Matthews
12. O Luneh Music
2. Op.m. Music from the Ballet2.30 Music While You Work
8. 0 Alec Templeton Entertains
3.15 Scottish session
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR |Overture: Oberon Weber
Violin Concerto in D Minor Schumann
Songtime with Dorothy Cayford |Hawaiian Harmony,
Tea Table Tunes
Children’s session
Band Music
The Garden Club
The World of Opera
Play: Episode, by W. Somerset

"Maugham (NZBS)
32 BRIAN WILKINS (bass)The Old Bard’s Song Boughton
The Blind Ploughman Clarke
The Hills of Home Fox
Eldorado Walthew

(Studio)
8.44 The Melachrino Orchestra9.30 Mr. and Mrs. North10.0 Dallas Symphony Orchestra
10.30 Close down
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AWS 900 ke. 333m.
5. Op.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
ie Artur Schnabel (piano) and =thePro Arte Quartet
Quintet in E Flat, Op. 44 Schumann

7.30 Book Shop (NZBS)7.50 News from the City Library by A,
G, W. Dunningham (Studio)8.0 Greta Ostova (cello) and ElsieBetts-Vincent (piano)
Sonata No. 3 in G Minor Bach
(Last of series)

(NZBS)8.15 The London Philharmonic Orches-tra conducted by Sir Hamilton Harty andWalter Goehr, with Benno Moiseiwitseh

;

(piano)
Royal Fireworks Music Handel-Harty
Symphony No. fined BizetConcerto No. 2 in C Minor, Op. 18

Rachmaninoff9.30 Fritz Kreisler (violin) and Franz
Rupp (piano)
Rondo from the Haffner Serenade

Mozart-Kreisler
Sonata in C Minor, Op. 30, No. 2

Beethoven10.2 A Memoir of Literary America:
Reginald Hunter recalls his days withthe Chicago Daily News when he metBen Hecht, Sherwood Anderson and Carl
Sandburg (NZBS)
10.10 Erich Kunz (baritone) with theKemmeter-Faltl Schrammel Orchestra
Popular Viennese Songs10.30 Close down

ZY are 210m,6. O p.m. Teatime Tunes6.15 Women’s Cricket
6.30 Presbyterian Hour7.15 Tennis News
7.30 Cowboy Roundup8.15 Listeners’ Requests
9.45 Swing Session
10.30 Close down

ee u 24 720kc 416m,
9. 4a.m. Imperial Lover9.15 Happy Birthday9.30 Favourites of .Yesteryear10. O Devotional Service
10.18 My Son, Tom
410.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Bottle Castle
2.15 Music of Rachmaninoff
Vocalise
Preludes in G Flat and D Flat
The Soldier’s Bride
All Things Depart
Before My Window
Sorrow in Springtime
Danse Orientule
Suite No. 2 for Txwo Pianos3. 0 Songtime: Troubadours Male Quare_(3.1 Banjo Favourites
Hospital session4.0 Latin American Tunes

4.15 Hill-Billy Roundup
4.30 Edith Lorand’s Viennese Orchestra
, and Joseph Schmidt
5. 0 Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors
and Cub Night
5.30 Ballroony Orchestra and Frank
Sinatra6. 0" Anne ofGreen GablesRecent Releases:
7. 0 After Dinner Music y

FAT Me and Gus: Gus wins through(NZBS) final broadcast)
7.30 Variety Magazine ¥

8. 0 Continental Cabaret: Rosita Serrano
and Pierre Spiers _8.15 Oscar Hammerstein
8.45 Journey into Melody: Tan Smith
(vocal) and Ray Henderson (piano)

(Studio)
9.30 Chamber MusicMarie Vandewart (’cello), and DorothyDavies (piano)
Sonata in D, Op. 102, No. 2 Beethoven
(Final in the Series) (NZBS)
9.50 Ronald Dowd (Australian tenor)Now Sleeps the Crimson Petal Quilter
Linden Lea Vaughan WilliamsPleading Elgar
Phyllis has such Charming Graces | _arr. Wilson
Reminiscence Buck
Fill a Glass with Golden Wine Quilter
40. 5 The Benny Goodman Programme10.30 Close down
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White You may take 0 just pride in immaculate

things #hite linen. It reflects Your good house-keeping; for it shows You know aboutneed Reckitt$ Blue in the final rinse Although
0 simple thing it makes such 0 difference:Blue

BL.72 ReckillsBlue
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